(b) A doctor who fails to complete the course successfully before crossing 

35 years of age as on 31 Dec 2025 WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE for commission 

in  the Armed Forces and would have to pay the cost of training of the course 

which is Rs. Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty One only) (Rs 36,551/- 

per week) to Govt. of India. 

(c) The candidate should be willing to serve the Armed Forces Medical 

Services  (AFMS)  for  05 years subject to fulfilling other eligibility criteria. 

Candidate will have to execute a bond agreement as per Appx ‘B’ at the 

time  of  admission,  to  pay  a  sum of Rs. 54,50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four 

Lakhs and Fifty thousand only) for the session 2022-25 to Govt of India, 

in case unwilling to join AFMS  when offered commission on completion of the 

course.  

(d) Civilian candidates  (Priority V) will have to undergo medical 

examination by duly constituted medial board at the time of admission, so as to